
 
 
 
 

ATTACHMENT 2 

PINAL COUNTY SANITARY CODE 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE 

 (Pinal County Resolution No. 120413-EHF approved December 4, 2013) 

 

 

Permit Required Type Fee 

Bakery 2 $145.00  

Bathing Place - Pool 0 $192.00  

Bathing Place - Pool/Spa (one location) 0 $192.00  

Bathing Place - Spa 0 $192.00  

Bottled Water/Beverage Plant 2 $145.00  

Campground 0 $54.00  

Daycare Food Service 3 $266.00  

Drinking Establishment 1 $64.00  

Eating & Drinking Establishment 2 $145.00  

Eating & Drinking Establishment 3 $266.00  

Eating Establishment 1 $64.00  

Eating Establishment 2 $145.00  

Eating Establishment 3 $266.00  

Food Bank 1 $0.00  

Food Catering 3 $266.00  

Food Processor 1 $64.00  

Food Processor 2 $145.00  

Food Processor 3 $266.00  

 



 
 
 
 

Ice Manufacturer 2 $145.00  

Mobile Food - Food Peddler 1 $29.00  

Mobile Food - Mobile Food Unit 1 $29.00  

Mobile Food - Pushcart 1 $29.00  

Mobile Home/RV Park 0 $47.00  

Motel & Hotel 0 $58.00  

Retail Outlet (Grocery) 1 $64.00  

Retail Outlet (Grocery + Meat Market) 2 $145.00  

Retail Outlet (Grocery + Meat Market) 3 $266.00  

School Eating 2 $145.00  

School Eating 3 $266.00  

School Grounds 0 $54.00  

Permit Required Type Fee 

Seasonal Food Est. (<180 days) 2 $145.00  

Senior Citizen Center Food Service 3 $0.00  

Serving Kitchen 1 $64.00  

Temporary Events < 2 Weeks Prior to Event 0 $0.00  

Temporary Events >  2 Weeks Prior to Event 0 $0.00  

Vending Machines 1 $64.00  

Warehouse/Locker 1 $64.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

Plan Review Fee Schedule Fee 

Food Establishment $185.00  

Food Establishment Minor Remodel $93.00  

Food Processor $185.00  

HACCP Plan $46.00  

Mobile Food Unit - Mobile Food Unit $185.00  

Mobile Food Unit - Pushcart $93.00  

Motel/Hotel $185.00  

Other Facility Plans $33.00  

Request for Variance $46.00  

 

Other Services Fee 

Duplicate Permit $25.00  

Duplicated Copy (per page) $0.00  

Food Establishment Consultation $250.00  

Pre-Opening Inspection $80.00  

Re-inspection for Unsanitary Sanitation $69.00  

 

 

 

 


